Valuation

13

Multiple Valuation 14

NAVPS

50%

CFPS

50%

$23

CAD

Metric Value Target Multiple Weight Target

NAV/Share $19.12 1.5x 50% 14.4

CF/Share $1.3 13.5x 50% 8.8

Total:   $23

DCF Analysis 15

DCF Assumptions

Beta 2.3

Risk Free 2.5%

Market Risk
Premium

5%

Cost of Debt 6%

WACC 11%

Target Share Price: $25

Key Drivers:

• Gold Price

• Cost Reduction

• Exchange Rate

DCF Base
Case:

Upside
Case:

Downside
Case:

Gold Price $1200 $1400 $1100

Price target $25 $32 $19

Return 33% 88% 11%

Target Price 16

Multiples:
$23

DCF:

$25

Price:

$24

50%

50%

M&A Activity 17

Takeover Target ?

• Unique asset

• Seniors looking for assets

• Potential buyout premium 30%- 50%

Risk Analysis

18

Risk Analysis 19

Currency
Fluctuation

Delay in
Permitting

Fluctuation of
Au prices

Change in
Environmental

Policy

Cost Inflation

Lack of New
Mine Projects

Adverse
Weather Events

Market Economic

Operational Political
H

ig
h

M

o
d

er
at

e
Lo

w

Insignificant Moderate Severe

Impact

P
ro

b
ab

ili
ty

20

Risk Analysis 21

29%

7%

25%

21%

29%

4%

14%

10%

31%

12%

16%

0%

2%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

NAV 2016 2017 2018 NAV 2016 2017 2018

NAV & CFPS Sensitivity

DGC.TO Peer Avg.

(Au + Ag) +10% (Au + Ag) - 10%

National Bank Financials. 01/31/17

Conclusion

22

Conclusion 23

BUY
Long
Mine
Life

Increasing
Operational

Efficiency

Sound
Financial
Position

Questions ?

17-02-25 24

25

Zone 58N

26

2016 winter drilling program
• 36,830 metres
• 119 holes
• 25 metre drill spacing above 250 metres
• 50 metre spacing below 250 metres.

The initial assessment
• underground development
• 600 to 1,200 tpd project.
• The results of this initial assessment are expected in the first

quarter of 2017.

Abitibi Gold Belt
27

NI 43-101 QP Certificates

28

• Drew Anwyll, P.Eng. Senior Vice President, Technical Services at Detour Gold

Corporation, mining engineer with 20 years experience

• Andrew G. Croal, P. Eng. Director, Technical Services at Detour Gold

Corporation, mining engineer for over 30 years experience